

# ADAIR COUNTY COMMISSION MINUTES TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2015

Continued from page 143

IN REF. ORDER NO 20 Bid Award for Brookfield Box & Bridge for Bridge No. 01100013  
(BRO49) and Bid Tabulation

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

TO: Brookfield Box & Bridge, LLC  
200 N. Pershing  
Brookfield, MO. 64628

PROJECT Description: The proposed work includes the removal of the existing bridge and the construction of a new 70'-0" single span, steel girder, concrete bridge deck with steel foundation piles, concrete abutments, S-1 guardrails and all appurtenances.

The OWNER has considered the BID submitted by you for the above described WORK in response to its Advertisement for Bids and Invitation for Bidders.

You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted for items in the amount of \$ 288,381.05 subject to concurrence of the Missouri DOT / Federal Highway Administration.

The County has requested a concurrence of award from the MoDOT. You will be notified by our Engineer when the MoDOT has issued a concurrence of award. You are required by the information for bidders to execute the Agreement and furnish the required Contractor's Performance Bond and Payment Bond within ten calendar days from the date you receive the notification from the Engineer.

If you fail to execute said Agreement and to furnish said bonds within ten days from the date of the notification from the Engineer, said OWNER will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the OWNER'S acceptance of your BID as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your Bid Bond. The OWNER will be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law.

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this NOTICE OF AWARD to the OWNER.

Dated this 22 day of September, 2015

ADAIR COUNTY  
By: *Sandra Collop* County Clerk  
Title: Presiding Commissioner By: *Stanton Ruben* Title: County Clerk

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE  
Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD is hereby acknowledged  
By: Brookfield Box & Bridge, LLC this the     day of September, 2015.  
By: \_\_\_\_\_ Title: \_\_\_\_\_

RECEIVED

**BID TABULATION REPORT**

Job No.	Location	ADAIR CO BR NO 01100013 - BRO-800149H	Date:	Engineer's Estimate	BROOKFIELD BOX & BRIDGE, LLC		CHESTER BYRNS CONSTRUCTION CO. CO		ADONIS CONSTRUCTION CO.		Average Contract Unit Price		
					BROOKFIELD, MO 64628	PO BOX 420 HANRAHAL, MO 63401	PO BOX 885 DODD LUMBER, MO 65205						
LINE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL			
-1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	0.1	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 226,000.00
-2	202	Removal of Improvements	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,986.00
-3	203	Impaviment in Place	850	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17.28	\$ 14,665.50	\$ 12.40
-4	204	Unclassified Excavation	538	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,304.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,842.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 4,163.20	\$ 6.80
-5	210	4" Layer Crushed Stone Roadway Aggregate	623	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,384.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,428.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,428.80	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 5.17
-6	606	Type A Railing	75	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 29.87
-7	606	Guardrail Transition Section	4	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 412.50
-8	606	End Anchor	4	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 3,709.00	\$ 893.30
-9	607	Fence (Barbed Wire)	61	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 10.00
-10	607	Fence (Welded Wire)	57	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 24.33
-11	816	Movable Barikades	4	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 217.50
-12	816	Construction Fence	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 188.30
-13	818	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 525,996.67
-14	825	Sealing	0.3	ACRE	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7,680.00
-15	806/ESP	Ditch Checks	7	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 206.67
-16	806/ESP	Silt Fence	565	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,668.75	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 352
-17	806/ESP	Turf Reinforcement Mat	09	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 187
-18	903	Permanent Type 3 Object Marker	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 116.33
Sub-Total Roadway Items						\$ 75,922.00		\$ 54,028.80		\$ 88,892.75		\$ 75,804.00	
-19	216.1	Removal of Bridge	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,600.00
-20	501	B-1 Substructure Concrete	20	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 981.67
-21	502	B-2 Superstructure Concrete	88	CY	\$ 880.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 76,030.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 611.67
-22	611.3	Model-T Type 2 Rock Blanket	503	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,180.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,665.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,725.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,180.00	\$ 36.90
-23	624	EMO-D1 Permanent Erosion Control Fabric	840	S.Y.	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.00
-24	702	Pile Points	8	EACH	\$ 63.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 133.33
-25	702	HP 10x4 Piling	312	L.F.	\$ 53.00	\$ 16,536.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 16,536.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,749.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,856.00	\$ 49.00
-26	706	Reinforcing Steel	15,160	LBS.	\$ 1.70	\$ 25,772.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 27,288.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 25,014.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,676.40	\$ 1.05
-27	712	Corrugated Metal Deck Forms	125	S.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 57.67
-28	712/ESP	Pre-fab Steel Package	45,453	LBS.	\$ 1.28	\$ 58,179.84	\$ 1.35	\$ 61,361.55	\$ 1.15	\$ 52,265.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 127
-29	713	S-1 Rail on Bridge	150	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54.67
-30	716.1	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pad	8	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 199.67
Sub-Total Bridge Items						\$ 208,616.25		\$ 204,382.68		\$ 194,798.25		\$ 197,933.60	
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 284,528.25</b>		<b>\$ 258,381.05</b>		<b>\$ 258,691.00</b>		<b>\$ 274,437.60</b>	

Page 1

Continued on page 145

ATTEST: *Sandra Collop*  
County Clerk

*Stanton Ruben*  
Presiding Commissioner